Accessories • Assembled cables • CAN bus / DeviceNet cable
C
ha
pt
er
 5
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
2.3  CAN bus / DeviceNet cable
2.3.1  Order data
Length
Short description, model number
CAN bus / DeviceNet connection cable CAN bus / DeviceNet attachment cable CAN bus / DeviceNet open cable
0.2 m X67CA0C12.0020
2.0 m X67CA0C02.0020 X67CA0C12.0050 X67CA0C42.0020 X67CA0C52.0020
5.0 m X67CA0C02.0050 X67CA0C22.0050 X67CA0C32.0050 X67CA0C42.0050 X67CA0C52.0050
10.0 m X67CA0C02.0100 X67CA0C12.0100
15.0 m X67CA0C02.0150 X67CA0C12.0150 X67CA0C22.0150 X67CA0C32.0150
50.0 m X67CA0C22.0500 X67CA0C32.0500
Page 661 662 663 664 665 666
Table 511: X67CA0Cxx CAN-Bus / DeviceNet cable - Order data
659X67 System User's Manual V 2.01
Accessories • Assembled cables • CAN bus / DeviceNet cable

2.3.3  X67CA0C02.xxxx
Dimensions
Pin assignments
Plugs Pin Name Wire colors Socket
A-coded
1 SHLD Tracer wire / Shield
A-coded
2 V+ Red
3 CAN GND Black
4 CAN_H White
5 CAN_L Light blue
Table 513: X67CA0C02 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet connection cable - Measurements and pin assignments
Cable lengths
Model number Standard length [dm] Actual length [cm] Tolerance [cm]
X67CA0C02.0002 2 20 +2
X67CA0C02.0010 10 100 +2
X67CA0C02.0020 20 200 +5
X67CA0C02.0050 50 500 +10
X67CA0C02.0100 100 1000 +10
X67CA0C02.0150 150 1500 +10

Accessories • Assembled cables • CAN bus / DeviceNet cable
2.3.4  X67CA0C12.xxxx
Dimensions
Pin assignments
Plugs Pin Name Wire colors Socket
A-coded
1 SHLD Tracer wire / Shield
A-coded
2 V+ Red
3 CAN GND Black
4 CAN_H White
5 CAN_L Light blue
Table 515: X67CA0C12 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet connection cable - Measurements and pin assignments
Cable lengths
Model number Standard length [dm] Actual length [cm] Tolerance [cm]
X67CA0C12.0020 20 200 +5
X67CA0C12.0050 50 500 +10
X67CA0C12.0100 100 1000 +10
X67CA0C12.0150 150 1500 +10
Table 516: X67CA0C12 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet connection cable - Cable lengths
xxxx
39
M12

2.3.5  X67CA0C22.xxxx
Dimensions
Pin assignments
Socket Pin Name Wire colors Open
A-coded
1 SHLD Tracer wire / Shield
For custom
wiring
2 V+ Red
3 CAN GND Black
4 CAN_H White
5 CAN_L Light blue
Table 517: X67CA0C22 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet attachment cable - Measurements and pin assignments
Cable lengths
Model number Standard length [dm] Actual length [cm] Tolerance [cm]
X67CA0C22.0050 50 500 +10
X67CA0C22.0150 150 1500 +10
X67CA0C22.0500 500 5000 +10
Table 518: X67CA0C22 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet connection cable - Cable lengths
50
xxxx

2.3.6  X67CA0C32.xxxx
Dimensions
Pin assignments
Socket Pin Name Wire colors Open
A-coded
1 SHLD Tracer wire / Shield
For custom
wiring
2 V+ Red
3 CAN GND Black
4 CAN_H White
5 CAN_L Light blue
Table 519: X67CA0C32 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet attachment cable - Measurements and pin assignments
Cable lengths
Model number Standard length [dm] Actual length [cm] Tolerance [cm]
X67CA0C32.0050 50 500 +10
X67CA0C32.0150 150 1500 +10
X67CA0C32.0500 500 5000 +10
Table 520: X67CA0C32 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet connection cable - Cable lengths
50
xxxx
39

2.3.7  X67CA0C42.xxxx
Dimensions
Pin assignments
Plugs Pin Name Wire colors Open
A-coded
1 SHLD Tracer wire / Shield
For custom
wiring
2 V+ Red
3 CAN GND Black
4 CAN_H White
5 CAN_L Light blue
Table 521: X67CA0C42 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet open cable - Measurements and pin assignments
Cable lengths
Model number Standard length [dm] Actual length [cm] Tolerance [cm]
X67CA0C42.0020 20 200 +10
X67CA0C42.0050 50 500 +10
Table 522: X67CA0C42 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet open cable - Cable lengths
50
xxxx
42

2.3.8  X67CA0C52.xxxx
Dimensions
Pin assignments
Plugs Pin Name Wire colors Open
A-coded
1 SHLD Tracer wire / Shield
For custom
wiring
2 V+ Red
3 CAN GND Black
4 CAN_H White
5 CAN_L Light blue
Table 523: X67CA0C52 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet open cable - Measurements and pin assignments
Cable lengths
Model number Standard length [dm] Actual length [cm] Tolerance [cm]
X67CA0C52.0020 20 200 +10
X67CA0C52.0050 50 500 +10
Table 524: X67CA0C52 CAN-Bus / DeviceNet open cable - Cable lengths
50
xxxx
39